02-17-1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE REC HEET (Rev. 6-93) Palent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings o c o Y 100966429 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name of conveying party(les): SILICON VALLEY BANK Name: ARIZONA INSTRUMENT CORPORATION Internal Address: LOAN DOC. GROUP Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Q Yes Q No HG 150 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 3003 TASMAN DRIVE Assignment Merger -- D Security Agreement D. Change of Name. City: SANTA CLARA State: CA ZIP: 95054 Other RELEASE Execution Date: _____ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes

No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,048,324/5,046,353/ Additional numbers attached? @ Yes @ No. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: SILICON VALLEY BANK Internal Address: LOAN DOC. GROUP/NC816 非多7832 A Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 3003 TASMAN DRIVE 8. Deposit account number: City: SANTA CLARA State: CA ZIP: 95054 (Attach duplicate copy of this passifile if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any strached copy is a true copy of

the original document.

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents

Date

REEL: 9756 FRAME: 0044

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN PATENTS

Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of <u>ARIZONA INSTRUMENT CORPORATION</u>. ("Assignor") in the patented works set forth in that certain Collateral Assignment, Patent Mortgage And Security Agreement dated February 12, 1993, executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on <u>October 21, 1993</u>, Reel 6806, Frame(s) 0540.

Dated: February 1, 1999

SILICON VALLEY BANK

By: Name:

MICHELLE D. GIANNINI

Title: ASST. VICE PRES.

h:\docs\ipagrmts\3release

RECORDED: 02/10/1999

PATENT REEL: 9756 FRAME: 0045